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“°”°A- \, Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

T

July 25, 1997

Mr. Mark Dan Creighton
Pampers Hi-Tech Cleaners
4600 Summerlin Road

Fort Myers, Florida 33919

Re: Facility No.: 0710166
Dear Mr. Creighton:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on June 16, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the regquirements of
the Title V .general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

/" ’ \
{
iXékL’&“l/{>ﬁﬂé)LﬁéﬁvVvﬁﬂAv/
Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Sherrill Culliver, South District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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RECEIVED

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location JUN 1 6 1997
Bureat-ef-Air-Monitori
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner) & Mobile Sourc oring

PS

SunBled: oo, it

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number)

e, Dawdors B ~Tedn . CleowenS

 Hazardous\Waste Generator Identification Number:

Facility Location: - \Zé
Street Address: %600 <V wmoke | - .

City: Ff(- W 25 ) _€_\‘_ Comty: _¢gg Zip Code: ’ggq\ al

Responslble Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: )
Maer Dam (RO e\\o\~o .,
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: .
Organization/Firm: nJ {
Street Address: YW AS O\)” O .
City: County: Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: €7 Y| Q3L - 5‘0?9 Fax: () @ )
/
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address: -
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: ( ). -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
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Facility Information

' 1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable. '

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Type of Machine

Machine
Initially
Purchased

D

Conu\'ol
Device

Installed

D

Machine
Initially
Purchased

Control .
Device
Installed

Initially
Purchased

D

Machine -

Control
Device

Installed

oI5

03

#3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

1 #1 03-0CT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91
| Example S-OCT93 |

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
- |(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
. |(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed IQ j ]
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons ' ' :

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records:

L1

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X", Select one classification only.)

New small area source - [_XJ -

(—_—

Existing small area source| |
Existing large area source | ] New large area source

14

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source :
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source .
Refrigerated condenser [%_]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit
pursuant to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the
following exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating unils on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt ®
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general
permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

ALLKREEK

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ ]  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizixig operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

%} No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
- this notification form,

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this nofification. '

Mo /w%zw £49-97
Si ¢ Y ﬂ l

~Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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PERCHLOROETHY LENE DRY CLEANERS
'~ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

.- COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL = COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a :
07/oléL ‘ |
AIRS ID#: p— DATE:_o©3s23s9% TIMEIN:__1/1:pe  TIME OUT: _/j4zoc
FACILITY NAME: Pampers 2, TecH  Clpapers
FACILITY LOCATION: Yoo Semmertiny  Fonn pal
Fori= _myers A 33979
| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) _
L. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 a
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit |

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION

- Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box) :

A.
1. Existing small area source . O 2. New small area source r]
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr H
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source 0 4. New large area source a _
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification MY aN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number &#55% above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
‘ E. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the precading 12 months by this dry cleaning
’ facility was j245.4_ gallons.

1of4 Revised 10/28/96



[PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS N

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? &y aN
2. Examining the containers for leakage? EfY N
3. Closing and securing‘machine doors except during loading/unloading? _ m N
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at '

least 24 hours prior to disposal? conTion ST . OY ON & s

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay oN ®&fua

hedl

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

. If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: H
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ' dY aN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? &y ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the _
condenser upon opening the door? &Y ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis? oy [Z(N

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excesded 45°F?

w

NDY o

/

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown p'eriod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? : Oy dN

Sﬁu‘récﬂ MeASLr ing Temsr, ArTer o T
———

T ————
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B.

Has the rcsponsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet s1de of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weskly basis? -

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? .

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream we kly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Ts the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, conLracuon,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (drvers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

ON

ON
ON

ON -ON/A
ON

aN

ON On/A

ON ON/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1
2.
3.

Ja

~ (2, w

-Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;-.

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? ¢for direct reading instruments only)
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

oy

ay

ay

ay
ay
Qv
ay
ay
oy
ay

ON

i

o

=

ON ®N/A
ON o win
DN c?tfh" ‘&
ON Lea ks
on #va

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

1

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

&Y

DN_“

— c—

30of4
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

C{
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) - ’ cd
Odor (noticeable perc odor) cf
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorImetﬁc tubes) a
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy onN
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? - oy &N
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? .
rvoTHIMG Dorcrmeniecd
Hose connections, fittings, : o id
couplings, and valves fy oOn Muck cookers 5,175 gy o~
Door gaskets and seating - &Y aN Sdlls - E(Y aN L
Filter gaskets and seating &y - ON Exhaust dampers & OoN
Pumps : dy - on Diverter valves 'fj”c;; &y OoN .
Solvent tanks' and containers dy aN Cartridge filter housings E& ON
Water separators dy aN
Dan _ CreignTon!
Name of Responsible Official
A//-J sl e Ze:c./flﬁ | p . 3 /5/77 4 3//5'/97 R
Inspector’s Name (Pl;c;a%l’n'nt) Date of Inspection
Inﬁctor’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4ofd Revised 10/28/96
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1. ALL

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

T oot oTmTm o TTTTTTTTIN
AIRS ID#0710166

' SUNBRIGHT CLEANERS INC !
! MARK DAN CREIGHTON |
, 4600 SUMMERLIN ROAD :
, FT MYERS FL 33919 !
\ o Y,

L L — o e - e ——

Do NOT Remove Label

=1 19 10 ) 2 - ) 199§

Annual Reporting Period: '

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QAYES Ono

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

-
A

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from
. . . 1
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: (92
. w
Method used to demonstrate compliance: o
@ A
3 m
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during thcge@rtingrperio (é%md above:
T
c o (w3
2L e T
0 =,
Exact period of non-compliance: from to S .. P
NENE
. - . (D '-’: @ N
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: w9 7l
e
= O

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: W\(xr\&bcm Q(E.\C(H'DV\ \

Name (Please Prm

7-2-9%

. Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97




DEP ROUTING AND TRANSMITTAL SLIP

TO: (NAME, OFFICE, LOCATION)

1. LC,/f 60%/&4

3. i% A/?.(S /Z

4.

2. ,6/7)/3/V5

PLEASE PREPARE REPLY FOR:
___ SECRETARY’S SIGNATURE
_____ DIV/DIST DIR SIGNATURE
MY SIGNATURE
___ YOUR SIGNATURE
___ DUE DATE
ACTION/DISPOSITION
____ DISCUSS WITH ME
COMMENTS/ADVISE
REVIEW AND RETURN
SET UP MEETING
FOR YOUR INFORMATION
HANDLE APPROERIATELY
INITIAL AND FORWARD

SHARE WITH STAFF

L~ FOR YOUR FILES

ﬁ/él /S Dot e oL &
hWo//ﬂ%%ﬁese JoHHens,
Z /Mlocb s 73 ﬂeaepAA/c\

FROMM szﬁé Z/QL PHONE:_____

DEP 15-026 (12/93)
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Department of rx}@pﬁ\j
Environmental Protection

South District
Lawton Chiles 2295 Victoria Avenue, Suite 364 Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Fort Myers, Florida 33901-3881 Secretary
Mailing Address:
Post Office Box 2549 ’ ? )
Fort Myers, Florida 33902-2549 <¢
March 2, 1998 Czé/
: s, % L
Mr. Mark Dan Creighton g, % 0-9 ‘
. <,
Sunbright Clea'ners ¢ 474’ or '{ﬁ?
4600 Summerlin Road %,7;7/% 4 g
Fort Myers, Florida 33919 oy,
: ' Yo T
NN

Re: Collier County - AP

Sunbright Cleaners
Annual Compliance Certification Form

Dear Mr. Creighton:

Thank you for submitting your Annual Compliance Certification form. In reviewing, the
form we found some discrepancies that need correcting. Enclosed is a copy of your form. The
area of concern is the Annual Reporting Period. The period should have been reported from
January 1997 to January 1998. We request you to review your records and check for any days of
non-compliance. Non-compliance means any time your dry cleaning machine is not working

properly.
The Department has enclosed another form. Pleas make the corrections and submit both
forms within 30 days after receiving this letter. Submit form to the address listed below:

General Permit Sections
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources
Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Should you have any questions please call Wayne Lewis or me at (941)332-6975.

Sincerely,

%{é%o-ﬂ : g K/V% et
Sherrill C. Culliver
Environmental Specialist
SCChHw
Enclosure

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources

Printed on recycled paper.
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AIRS ID#: _0710166 Vi ised 10/10/96

L RECEIVED
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM MAR 0 4 1998

FACILITY NAME: S//t néa éﬂM ﬁé« s ﬁ/ﬂ | DDA%P -Bolidh District
FACILITY LOCATION: _1(g L/(aOO Suvmmidoi, KL A/
“Fart MNers, 2 333/7

Annual Reporting Period: 971/,\, 597 1o VO o o7

" Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule

J

&2- 213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting périod stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve cbmpliance: :

Method used to demonstrate compliance: -

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: m#ﬁ(( b&}/\ Gf 4 /4/[741-/ (] [ I ,@/ |

Name (Please Print)™~ N J Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

AIRS ID#0710166
SUNBRIGHT CLEANERS INC
MARK DAN CREIGHTON
4600 SUMMERLIN ROAD
FT MYERS FL 33919

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: _ I~ 19 ﬂﬂ TO RASA 199¢

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. mYES Lwo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

rf‘o’ams

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during thege mngvpenocf ted above:
sy
So
= '
o =,
w < sy
- . . -
Exact period of non-compliance: from to o= .. )
a2 <z =y
O =, Pared
. . . o = o sy -
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: e 7
| @ o

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible officiul, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year f;;r& combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: N(Nkb@m Or&xﬂ*‘m 7-2-9%
Name (Please Pnn _ @}aﬁ&e , Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
_ discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97
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DEP ROUTING AND TRANSMITTAL SLIP

TO: (NAME, OFFICE, LOCATION) 3.\74/7'717“ 6 /j/”?ﬁ
1/%6_14 Bo)[/@o 4.

2. Z2llahasg e
PLEASE PREPARE REPLY FOR: COMMENTS:

____ SECRETARY’S SIGNATURE A)@ OLE @ CLOAO( (.)CJ( Ny 74)666

_ DIV/DIST DIR SIGNATURE /A)S @UZLU\S gd“ o 5GMUJ

MY SIGNATURE %me w 7% /’7/42’—/}/LC/0¢5 Ldf)Sk

5.

—___ YOUR SIGNATURE (e ;@:ﬁ#aﬂegomg b'%'ﬁk 70
___DUEDATE | £e in SPQUZ w(Ml/\) /ﬂo O/ff’)/J
ACTION/DISPOSITION "/g 71//“5 3

DISCUSS WITH ME /o - Qomlo/muce WE m~

—_ COMMENTS/ADVISE Jook a 7[ w an lebcemw)‘

REVIEW AND RETURN
/}(__)[, oS
SET UP MEETING

FOR YOUR INFORMATION o gl
=
HANDLE APPROPRIATELY 2 =
A 25 = m
Q. =n
G_ - am——
INITIAL AND FORWARD 22 o
— = 7 :
9z B
SHARE WITH STAFF g 3 & m
© S
FOR YOUR FILES "3 O

#
FROM: M @ ' _DATE:gg[éd,ZéV PHONE :

I

DEP 15-026 (12/93)




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ' COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
: RE-INSPECTION m) ' a

ARMS ppdated 8B/0/ag
ARSID#: O7/0/ 6 _ DATE: 3 /9 /9¥ T1ME1N:3.'_'/—5 TIME OUT: 4/.'0Q
FACILITY.NAME: Son br.’shé Clecnens
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 4400 _Qummerliv Ad

Foat /Vl%ers,. FL 339/9

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Mg rk DNansCrea ,—35 lvr»  PHONE:

CONTACT NAME: ' PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION - |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION | ' I
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form - / I
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A ' . .
1. Existing small area source QO 2. New small area source @
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source {a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr - transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) . L
5. This is a correct facility classification ay 0N UCan not determine ©
: _ s
If no, please check the appropriate classification: g e
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above g9
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit =2
=
7
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleggii
facility was /3¢ gallons. § §~'
Last entay /&Zit Just puechasedd pece ; =t
/ T

lof> Revised 8/11/97

diaAlidid



\rPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

L.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxes) -

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

2
13.
4

Closing and securing machine doors.eXCept during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters.in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy ON BWA
ay aN =5/a
@Y aN

Qy ON BN/A

ay OnN Onva

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

L.

2.

6.

In Part I1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are rcquircd. Procecd to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, thc machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been c‘hccked the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
¢ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B bclo“) Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checkcd the machine should be equipped mth a rcfngerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

@Y ON

@Y ON ON/A
&y ON ONA
2y ON

ay @¥ aNaA

ay By

—_—

é,Q, d/dn'f Bu.ggj [‘F Lme bgc/ to read -#emf) or r\o{. -Iru‘gummed him z_%a_,l_

he mvu‘_s:f recd ¢ dooume,u* ¢ emp b:')uee/f//u

20f5

Revised 8/11/97



Best Available Copy

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large ai"ca source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located -
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser _
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential équal to or greater than 20° F? Ay ON OnNa
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ON/A
 Isthe perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy ON OnN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ' Oy OGN ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN OnNa
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Ay ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Qy AanN-
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days .
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy aN anN/A
4, Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct r'.eaa'ing instruments) ay DN ON/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aN OnN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Qy AN ‘
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy aN ONA ||
Problem corrected? Qy N ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy anN anN/a
T ————————————

s
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? _ ay OoN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? @¢ OoN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, ﬁttiﬁgs, .
couplings, and valves 2y ON ON/A Muck cookers @y aON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating @y ON ON/A Stills Gy ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ay aN OnA Exhaust dampers gy aN ON/A
Pumps =y QN ON/A Diverter valves &y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers QY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings OY ON ON/A
Water separators =Y ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (cbndensed solvent on exterior surfaces) o
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) =g
Odor (noticeable perc odor) =g
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) - 0
Halogen leak detector - 1 2
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor cox_lcentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QAY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use.
(PID/FID only)? , . ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy aN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (caldrimetric onlyj? Qy 4N
S}'\@rﬁgl' Od”n/er 8/9/9(?
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
%/W,M (e 7/%/2¢
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

M@MMM&LA@@M&&&@M

fe-ln:.oed L«):{'l\u\ 120 da:/J Kf‘ Q
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEAN ERS \.‘;_v_“_-‘,;’?‘ﬂ\}
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ERN¥ <\

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION . Q0

@  COMPLAINTDISCOVERY % 0O ¢ ¢
R,
¢ e /

AIRS ID#: > 7/ 16 ¢

FACILITY NAME: 7wmPers  pi -7£ck

Clegners

FACILITY LOCATION: %600  Summertins  Goad
[T fyers  FL 339/9
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Dan Creig iy Ton/ PHONE: TY/ 9% -5°0%9
CONTACT NAME: s Crewwron PHONE: 9%/ 936 -5099
[PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box) '
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup O
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit O

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
A‘ K .
1. Existing small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large areca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr .
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification

facility was _ Q¢ _ gallons.

Facility indicatcd on notification form that it is:

- transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

(1 No notification form
O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

2. New small arca source E{
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 ga]/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1 800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

oy

anN OCan not determine

above
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“PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriatc boxes) '

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

A LN~

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay ON
ay ON
dy on

ay ON

ay ON

eN/A
hva

da || o

v/a

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 1-A:

(complete A bclo“)

installed prior to September 22, 1993
~ (complete A and B below).

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excceded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

~ If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V,

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

oy on

dy ON
dy on
oy an
Oy ON

dY 0N

I classnf’catlon 2 has bccn checked, thc machine should be equipped with a rcfngcratcd condcnscr

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

ON/A

UN/A

eAna

ComTivunit Y DieTrte ,",,9 [FiLTers

20f5
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

N

1. Measured and rccorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qay aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
. inlct and outlet weekly? Oy ON ONA
Is the tcmpcrature differential equal toor greater than 20°F? ay ON anNA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is veang to the adsorber,
u“ machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON ONA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy N ON/A
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) '
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? E{Y aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? dY aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON E{N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak rcpaxrcd w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? ay 0N E(N/A
4. Maintained calibration data? gfor applicable direct reading ins!run.renl.r) Oy OGN ErN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON cfva
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ﬂY N
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON LV.(N/A
Problem corrected? Qy ON EfN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON dAn/a
L

30f5
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[ PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS_ |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? E{Y aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? oy on~
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, ﬁttiiigs, v [3/
couplings, and valves E{Y aN ON/A Muck cookers @Yy ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating : E{Y ON ON/A Sulls LV_(Y ON ON/A
 Filter gaskets and seating E{Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers: [24 ON ON/A
Pumps E(Y ON ON/A Diverter valves E(Y ON ONA
Solvent tanks and containers ‘d\’ AN ON/A Cartridge filter housings [26’ ON ON/A
Water separators E{Y ON ON/A

4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
" Visual examination (condénscd solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable pérc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

000 R
> . ‘

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? : : ay ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? - - Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

MYME [F'A/I'S’ : 7-7- ??

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

A

/\/l'nspector‘s Signature

- Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS @ _

O TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT OV
B : COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST =
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL < COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
' RE-INSPECTION . QO o,
.‘Dc}'v l.(‘ LJ ~ Qame Beoi
AIRSID#:  owice DATE:  9-20 oo TIME IN: /&8 TIME OUT:

FACILITY NAME: Pompers i Tecy  CieqmelS

FA CHJITY LO CATION: Y O Sconmerdiant Ronn e A/
Lonl _myels  fécomA 35949
7

PHONE: 93¢~ 35059

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Do - C’,g,:;];ﬁ'fa,\./

CONTACT NAME:

[PART :: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

0O

[PART I CLASSIFICATION

O No notification form

Facxht) indicated on notification form that it is: otify
.0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

{check approprlatc box)
A .

1. Existing small arca source a . 2. New small arca source a
diy-to-dry caly, x < 140 gal/st dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt

transfer only, X < 200 gal/yr * transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gallyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large arca source ]
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galfyr
transler only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both'types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr -
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification Oy ON  QCannot determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q “facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanmy of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the prccedmg 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ____ gallons. : »
R
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HPART T :‘:C:;ENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriatc boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for Jeakage? '

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

- T .

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers {or at
Jeast 24 hours prior to disposal? '

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy ON
Oy ON
ay anN

ay anN

Oy ON

ON/A
ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part YI-A: -

(complete A below).

installed prior to Seplember 22,1993

' (complctc Aand B bclo“)

A. Has the rcsponsxble official of all new sources and exxstmn large area sources:
(check appropnatc boxes)

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are requircd. Procecd to Part V.

If classification 2 has bccn checked, thc machine should be cqulppcd with a rcfngcratcd condcenser,

I classification 3 has bccn'vchcckcd, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
¢ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cqulppcd w ith a refrigerated condenser

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Oy ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Oy ON ONA
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? Qy aN aw/a
4. Measured and recorded the temperaturc o[ the outlet e\haust stream ofa refrigerated

condcnscr on a weekly/bi-weekly: basxs'? Qy ON
3. chalred or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the cxhaust Lempcrarurc of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? ' 0Oy ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and a.fter

vcnf)mfr that the coolant had been complctcly charged? Oy ON

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Mecasurced and rccorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenscr located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis? . Oy anN

2. Mcasured and rccorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Ay anN anNa
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F? Oy anN OnN/A
3. Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorbcr : :
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? : Oy ON ON/A

Is the pere concentration equal to or Iess than 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

‘perc concentrations is at lcast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or cypansion' and downstrecam {rom no other inlet? Oy aON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dr)'crs reclaimers, and washers) with individual :

condenser coils? . Oy ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ' Oy aN aNva

|LPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? _ : Oy ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? _ o Oy OGN

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, Oy ON ONA

‘b. documcntation of parts ordered to rcpair leak and leak rcbaircd w/in 2 days '

“and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? Oy ON ONA

4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON ONA

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? e Oy ON ONA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? | Oy aN

7. Maintained deviation reports? - by ON ON/A

Problem corrected? ' Oy aN ONA

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy OGN ONA

3o0f5 Revised 8/11/97
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ILPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ' 7‘
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? : ' ' oy ON
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? ' - Qay ON

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, ﬁtﬁﬁgs,

couplings, and valves Oy ON ON/A Muck cookers Oy ON OWA
Door gaskets and seating Oy ON ONA Stills Oy aON ON/A
- Filter gaskets and scating Oy OGN ONA Exhaust dampers Oy N Ona
Pumps Oy ON ON/A Diverter valves Qy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Oy ON ON/A "Cartridge filter housings QY ON ON/A.
Water separators Oy ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsibic official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) Q
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
- Odor (noticeable perc odor) a
Use of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) ’ a
Halogen leak detector m]
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY ON |

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? o Oy aN
c. Inspected for Jeaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and sccure area when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) ' Date of Inspection
Inspector's Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection -
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I SENTER :
% SENDER: ] ] |

1 :_3 = Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also _WlSh to receive the |
@ mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an (

J 3 ®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gyira fee): G
- card fo you.

} £ wattach t¥1is form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. |2 Addressee's Address g
[ ermit.

] ° -evmel'Rerurn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery $
£ ®The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date Pt
c  delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. &
o r
B 3. Arlicle Addressed to: 4a, Article N:?ber é $[ §[ §
2

| 3 AIRS ID 0710166 Z :j 5 [ g £

| E SUNBRIGHT CLEANERS INC 4b. Service Type %

] & MARK DAN CREIGHTON O Registered P Certified &

] ﬁ 4600 SUMMERLIN ROAD [0 Express Mail 0 Insured £

J = FT MYERS FL 33919 O Retum Regeipt for Merchandise (1 COD 3

{ = 7. Date of D&livery 2

| Z ‘K\‘ Qa K S

| 3| 5.Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested & ]

| and fee is paid) S [
(4 -

] 5 6. Signdtufe: (Aldressee of Agent) |

2 x Ny S |

] = PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt |

V-

Z 333 LL2 B8uy

" US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
AIRS ID 0710166
SUNBRIGHT CLEANERS INC
MARK DAN CREIGHTON
4600 SUMMERLIN ROAD
FT MYERS FL 33919

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address i

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date i

{ PS Form 3800, April 1995




~  THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
h634 FEB20 2801

on your maili

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found b

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0710166
‘PAMPERS HI-TECH CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
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e 4600 SUMMERLIN ROAD =-.| Fund: 20-2-035001
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B SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

BZate?! DeI

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)
t
|
Cl Agent [

C. Sign 7
[I-Addressee

. Article Addressed to:

"CAIRS 1D # U710166
PAMPERS HI-TECH CLEANERS
MARK DAN CREIGHTON
4600 SUMMERLIN-ROAD
FT MYERS FL
33919

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type:
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mait [ C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

PS Form 381 1, July 1999

‘ |
R el B o 428 7645 |
|

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789 |

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domélstic Mail'Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)
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Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Totr™ ~

FT MYERS FL
" 33919
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-
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Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
FL Fund: 20-2-035001
FT MYERS

Obj.: 002273
33919




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

4,

[ m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
. or on the front if space permits.

{ 1. Article Addressed to:
l

] AIRS ID # 0710166
ARK DAN CREIGHTON

ate of Delivery

7:\ewed by (Please Print Clearly)

FANN.Y l
O Agent
J Addressee

from item 1? [ Yes
f YES, enter delivery address befow: L1 No

—

%\MPERS HI-TECH CLEANERS
00 SUMMERLIN ROAD
"MYERS FL 33919

3. Sérvice Type
ertified Mail

[ Registered - ~ [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ C.0.D.

O Express Mall

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes

TR U S SR SR S Ry

oRran *

!

)

!

j

! ?EIUL 0320 0001k 7975 91ikk
ips Form 3811, July 1999

U.S. Postal Sérvice

, CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestlc Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789 |
I

- B

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Totai Posta

Sent To

or PO Box Nc

700k 0320 00801 7975 91kb

=

{

10 AIRS ID # 0710166 _
MARK DAN CREIGHTON

| or PO Box e 4600 SUMMERLIN ROAD

City, tate, 21,

FT MYERS FL 33919
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| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
|'m

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Kestricte~zDeliveryis desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0710166
PAMPERS HI-TECH.CLEANERS
MARK DAN CREIGHTON
4600 SUMMERLIN.ROAD
FT MYERS FL 33919 -

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

Y e /4

[ Agent
[ Addressee

D. lls delivery addres rent from item 1?' O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: ~ [J No

A Certified Mail 1 Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

7000 060D 0036 7825

5776

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

i

3. Service Type ‘
|

|

|

102595-99-M-1789 }

|

" U.S. Postal Service

|

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Dor‘nes‘tic IVLaiI Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required) |.

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total F

Street, # 4600 SUMMERLIN ROAD
FT MYERS FL 33919

7000 OLOD 002k 7825 597k

Recipiec PAMPERS HI-TECH CLEANERS
MARK DAN CREIGHTON

AIRSID # 0710166




|

e?

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

- SENDER:

8d0jaAuS J0 doj Jano sug,}é;oQ |

nComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

mPrint your name and address on thé reverse of this form so that we can return this extra fee):
card to you.

w Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit. . .
mWrite “Return Reaceipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the anticle number.
#The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0710166 %A%?“Zrb7/}pz‘

PAMPERS HI-TECH CLEANERS 4b. Service Type

MARK DAN CREIGHTON X
4600 SUMMERLIN ROAD [ Registered
FT MYERS FL 33919 O Express Mail

(A Cortified
O Insured

] Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ coD

7. Dji;%ar/%

5. Received By: (Print Name)
and fee is paid)

6. Sderess e orAg%
/7/ / 74 N

8. Adgfesseé’s Address (Only if requested

PS Form 3811, December 1994 U

102505-97-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

7

e e

Z 333 Lk? 122

US Postal Service .

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
| Sentto

. - AIRS ID # 0710166
PAMPERS HI-TECH CLEANERS
MARK DAN CREIGHTON
- 4600 SUMMERLIN ROAD
FT MYERS FL 33919 -

LBluicu 1 oo

Spedial Delivery Fes

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

! PS Form 3800, April 1995

~—




, - T
|« SENDER: . .
i@ mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. I also wish to receive the
| @ =Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
} 2 an‘r:jt lyour name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | axtra fes): .
A card to you. r [ 1]
' s l::rar;:’ll l¥1is form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address ‘é
J ; =Write "Refurn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery $
] £ wThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date |
) g delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. 3
I3 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Agticle Nymber é
g S | 17 d52-194 &
% ) AIRS ID # 0710166 ab. Service Type 2
g PAMPERS HI-TECH CLEANERS O Registered O Certified <
@ MARK DAN CREIGHTON sgsteree. e @
@l 4600 SUMMERLIN ROAD O Express Mail O Insured 2
JE FT MYERS FL 33919 1 Retum Receipt for Merchandiss [ COD 2
] 9 ’ 7. Date of Delivz - '3
E 2-Z7-75 S
' E 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested %
: and fee is paid, -
4N | paid £
| 5 6. S?étu? (Address W
S
]
PS Form-3811, Décémber 1994 Domestic Return Receipt
[ e K
P 174 052 194 0N |
" US Poglal Service Q\
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse) (
AIRS ID # 0710166 |
PAMPERS HI-TECH CLEANERS {
MARK DAN CREIGHTON 1
4600 SUMMERLIN ROAD i
FT MYERS FL 33919
Certified Fee
Special Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
wn
S} | Retum Receipt Showing to
T | Whom & Date Delivered
'S | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom, ]
<C | Date, & Addressee’s Address
§ TOTAL Postage & Fees $
© [Postmark or Date
E
(<}
L
2l |
[ U




)
!
I
!
|

SENDER:

delivered.

uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for-addhibiial 56
uComplete iiams 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

mAttach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address
permit. '

wWrite"Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. OO Restricted Delivery

sThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

o

) followmg semces (for an
wPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | ayira fee):

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

FT MYERS FL 33919

AIRS ID # 0710166

PAMPERS HI-TECH CLEANERS
MARK DAN CREIGHTON
4600 SUMMERLIN ROAD

4a. Article Number

Z 333 b 538

4b. Service Type

O Registered Certified
O Express Mail O Insured
3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

L i N e

7. Date of Delivery / / 3

5. Received By: (Print Name)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

Y 2.7
6. Sign %z (Addresseg/ gyfAgent) B
X

8. Addressee’s Addres¥ (Only if requasted
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Sefvice.

PS Form 3811, December 1994

102505-97-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt

—

Z 333 bkO sm

us Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail \

MARK DAN CREIGHTON
4600 SUMMERLIN ROAD
FT MYERS FL 33919

Postage

A

........ Denvidad

AIRS ID # 0710166
PAMPERS HI-TECH CLEANERS ‘

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

03392148
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your

iling label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
/ T ———— - o

AIRSID # 0710166\
PAMPERS HI-TECH CLEANERS

o~
e
oy
' MARK DAN CREIGHTON
, 4600 SUMMERLIN ROAD

w
Roa
FOR GOVERNMENT USE @NLY O
\ : Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl ©
| FT MYERS FL 33919
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d THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on‘your

¥,

038233.1

mailing |

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

oL oy
s 7
o — Do NOT Remove Label
T o L
o o2 AIRS ID # 0710166
<~ PAMIPERS HI-TECH CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
' MARK DAN CREIGHTON Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
Fund: 202035001

|
\
' 4600 SUMMERLIN ROAD |
- FTMYERS FL 33919 | Obj.: 002273
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o] 9] ;O lu“

Complete items 1°2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restncted Delivery is desired.
® Print your name and address on the reverse

_— ayl
01 ado1a/\ua ;o do} san0 auy 1o pjo4

THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

§ e

so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)
EI Agent

ﬂ / /@ i ] Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0710166
PAMPERS HI-TECH CLEANERS

MARK DAN CREIGHTON
4600 SUMMERLIN ROAD

D. (s dehvery address different from item G 0O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address befow: [ No

FT MYERS FL 33919

3. Service Type

Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mait d c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number /C y from seryice label)
Z /0 0 4l 359

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

[
l
[
|
[
L

US Postal Service

Z 210 kb2 3519

Receipt fof Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemationa! Mail (See reverse)

,_1

[Cant tn

+  PAMPERS HI-TECH CLEANERS
MARK DAN CREIGHTON
4600 SUMMERLIN ROAD

FT MYERS FL 33919

Certified Fee

AIRS ID # 0710166

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

1 PS Form 3800, April 1995
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5 (cut here)

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 13y 3 2 1 3

: 742 PR
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found be{)‘{v bsnyour mailing label.

- 00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 <> 114\
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o """O
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